

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Global Technical Communications, LLC Secures Second-Year Grant from Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities

Sioux Falls, April 8, 2024 - Global Technical Communications, LLC proudly announces the approval of a secondyear grant from the Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities (NGCDD). This grant reaffirms our unwavering commitment to enhancing accessibility and inclusivity through ASL AnywhereTM, our innovative mobile sign language interpreting service.

ASL Anywhere[™] is a cutting-edge mobile app offering instant access to highly qualified American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters, empowering seamless communication for the Deaf and hard-of-hearing individuals. It connects users to expert ASL interpreters via high-quality video chat, breaking down geographical barriers and fostering effective communication.

Our innovation extends to businesses and organizations serving the Deaf and hard-of-hearing, enhancing inclusivity and service provision.

Dr. Benjamin Soukup, CEO of Global Technical Communications, LLC, expressed, "Securing a second-year grant from the Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities marks a significant milestone. It validates the impact and value of ASL Anywhere[™] and underscores NGCDD's commitment to advancing accessibility for the Deaf and hard-of-hearing community."

With this grant, we will further enhance ASL Anywhere[™] to remain an indispensable resource for the Deaf and hard-of-hearing community in Nevada.

For more details about ASL AnywhereTM, please visit <u>www.aslanywhere.com</u>.

About Global Technical Communications, LLC

Global Technical Communications, LLC is a leading communication solutions provider, breaking down barriers and fostering inclusivity for individuals with disabilities. Our flagship product, ASL Anywhere[™], is a state-of-the-art mobile app that provides real-time sign language interpretation, empowering Deaf and hard-of-hearing individuals to communicate effectively in various settings.

Media Contact: Global Technical Communications, LLC info@gtcoms.com 605-370-6598

This grant is supported by the Nevada Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities through 75% of grant funds from the Federal Department of Health and Human Services; Administration on Community Living grant #2301NVSCDD and 25% matching funds appropriated by the Nevada State Legislature under NRS 232.320 administered through the State of Nevada Department of Health and Human Services for a total of an estimated \$50,000. The contents are solely the responsibility of the NGCDD and do not necessarily represent the official views of any other associated or supporting agency.